
Rivelin Valley Conservation Group 
 

 

Web: www.rivelinvalley.org.uk    Email: rvcg@supanet.com    @rivelin_valley 
 

WINTER PROGRAMME – 2018 
 

Sun 28th Oct  Task Day – If you would like to participate and not currently a 

volunteer then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 
 

Tues 13th Nov Third Open Meeting – Ian Rotherham, Professor of 
Environmental Geography and reader on Tourism and 

Environmental Change at Hallam University will give a talk on    
'Shadow Woods' 

 

Sun 25th Nov  Task Day – If you would like to participate and not currently a 
volunteer then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 

 

Tues 25th Dec Merry Xmas from the Rivelin Valley 

Conservation Group 

 
Sun 6th Jan Task Day – If you would like to participate and not currently a 

volunteer then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 
 

Tues 8th Jan Fourth Open Meeting - Ted Hancock will talk about 'The 
Construction of the Totley Tunnel'  

 
Sun 27th Jan Task Day – If you would like to participate and not currently a 

volunteer then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 
 

Tues 12th Feb Fifth Open Meeting - Andrew Firth will tell us about amusing 
and unusual signs 'Signs of the Times' 

 
Sun 24th Feb If you would like to participate and not currently a volunteer 

then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 

 
Tues 12th Mar Sixth Open Meeting - Penny Rae will talk about 'Wincobank Hill 

from Iron Age to present' 
 

Sun 31st Mar If you would like to participate and not currently a volunteer 
then please give Keith Kendall a call on 01142307144 

 
Tues 16th Apr RVCG 28th Year AGM 

 
Open meetings begin at 7:30pm and normally held at Stephen Hill Methodist Church, 

547 Manchester Rd, Sheffield S10 5PL unless otherwise specified. There is a small 
entrance fee which includes drinks and snacks for all Open Meetings 

All meetings are “open” – Non-members are always welcome 
 

http://www.rivelinvalley.org.uk/
mailto:rvcg@supernet.com

